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The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective
PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a
company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSE|
and sector indices.

Philippine Realty and Holdings Corporation
RLT

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report
Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type

O Monthly
Quarterly
O Others

Report Date Dec 31, 2016
Computation of Public Ownership

Number of Issued and
Outstanding 5,003,581,007
Common Shares

Less: Number of
Treasury 81,256,100
Common Shares, if any

Number of Outstanding

Common Shares 4,922,324,907

Less :
A. Directors

Total direct & indirect % to Total Outstanding
shares Shares

GERARDO LANUZA, JR. 174,024 - 174,024 0

Name Direct Indirect



ANTONIO O. OLBES
AMADOR C. BACANI
MARIANO S. ERESO, JR.

GERARDO DOMENICO ANTONIO
LANUZA

GREGORY YANG

ANDREW NG

RENTAO NUNEZ

FIDEL R. RACASA

LORENZO V. TAN

ALFREDO S. DEL ROSARIO, JR.

B. Officers

Name Direct Indirect

C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

Name

GREENHILLS PROPERTIES,
INC.

D. Affiliates

Name

UNIVERSAL TRAVEL CORP.

TEKTITE INSURANCE BROKERS,
INC.

E. Government

Name Direct Indirect

F. Banks

Name

VENTURES RURAL BANK OF
MANDALUYONG, INC.

CITIBANK SECURITIES, INC.

6,388 500,000
229,980 -
10,000 -

39,218,366 50,000,000

100,000 -
- 10,000

10,000 -
1 -
10,000 -
- 35,000

39,758,759 50,545,000

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect

Direct Indirect

1,755,779,066 -

1,755,779,066 0

506,388
229,980
10,000

89,218,366

100,000
10,000
10,000

1

10,000
35,000
90,303,759

0.01

1.81

O O O o o o

1.82

% to Total Outstanding Shares

shares
1,755,779,066

1,755,779,066

Total direct & indirect

Direct Indirect
15,807,000 -
1,939,000 -

17,746,000 0

Total direct & indirect shares

Direct Indirect

2,000,000 -

907,076 -

THE HONGKONG & SHANGHAI BANKING

CORP. LTD.
PILIPINAS BANK

412,872 -

341,000 -

% to Total Outstanding

Shares

35.66

35.66

% to Total Outstanding

shares Shares
15,807,000 0.32
1,939,000 0.03
17,746,000 0.35
% to Total Outstanding Shares
0 0

Total direct & indirect
shares

2,000,000
907,076
412,872

341,000

% to Total Outstanding
Shares

0.04
0.01
0

0



UNITED COCONUT PLANTERS BANK T/A NO.

87- 115 92,824 - 92,824 0
TRADERS ROYAL BANK TRUST DEPT. TA # 75.300 ) 75.300 0
84- 234
UNIONBANK AS TRUSTEE FOR
TA#1B1-047-87 52,592 i 52,592 0
INSULAR SAVINGS BANK TRUST 50,000 - 50,000 0
DEVELOPMENT BANK OF THE PHILIPPINES 2,520 - 2,520 0
3,934,184 0 3,934,184 0.05
G. Employees
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
0 0 0 0
H. Lock-Up Shares
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
0 0 0 0
I. Others
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
0 0 0 0
Number of Listed
Common Shares 5,003,581,007
Total Number of
Non-Public Shares 1,867,763,009
Total Number of Shares
Owned 3,054,561,898
by the Public
Public Ownership
62
Percentage
Other Relevant Information
Filed on behalf by:
Name Jose Ramon Olives

Designation Vice President for Marketing
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