The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSEi and sector indices.

Philippine Realty and Holdings Corporation RLT

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type

Monthly Quarterly

Others

Report Date Dec 31, 2016

Computation of Public Ownership

Number of Issued and Outstanding Common Shares	5,003,581,007
Less: Number of Treasury Common Shares, if any	81,256,100
Number of Outstanding Common Shares	4,922,324,907

Less:

A. Directors

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
GERARDO LANUZA, JR.	174,024	-	174,024	0

ANTONIO O. OLBES	6,388	500,000	506,388	0.01
AMADOR C. BACANI	229,980	-	229,980	0
MARIANO S. ERESO, JR.	10,000	-	10,000	0
GERARDO DOMENICO ANTONIO LANUZA	39,218,366	50,000,000	89,218,366	1.81
GREGORY YANG	100,000	-	100,000	0
ANDREW NG	-	10,000	10,000	0
RENTAO NUÑEZ	10,000	-	10,000	0
FIDEL R. RACASA	1	-	1	0
LORENZO V. TAN	10,000	-	10,000	0
ALFREDO S. DEL ROSARIO, JR.	-	35,000	35,000	0
	39,758,759	50,545,000	90,303,759	1.82

B. Officers

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	-	-	-	-
	0	0	0	0

C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
GREENHILLS PROPERTIES, INC.	1,755,779,066	-	1,755,779,066	35.66
	1,755,779,066	0	1,755,779,066	35.66

D. Affiliates

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
UNIVERSAL TRAVEL CORP.	15,807,000	-	15,807,000	0.32
TEKTITE INSURANCE BROKERS, INC.	1,939,000	-	1,939,000	0.03
	17,746,000	0	17,746,000	0.35

E. Government

	Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-		-	-	-	-
		0	0	0	0

F. Banks

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
VENTURES RURAL BANK OF MANDALUYONG, INC.	2,000,000	-	2,000,000	0.04
CITIBANK SECURITIES, INC.	907,076	-	907,076	0.01
THE HONGKONG & SHANGHAI BANKING CORP. LTD.	412,872	-	412,872	0
PILIPINAS BANK	341,000	-	341,000	0

UNITED COCONUT PLANTERS BANK T/A NO. 87- 115	92,824	-	92,824	0
TRADERS ROYAL BANK TRUST DEPT. TA # 84- 234	75,300	-	75,300	0
UNIONBANK AS TRUSTEE FOR TA#1B1-047-87	52,592	-	52,592	0
INSULAR SAVINGS BANK TRUST	50,000	-	50,000	0
DEVELOPMENT BANK OF THE PHILIPPINES	2,520	-	2,520	0
	3,934,184	0	3,934,184	0.05

G. Employees

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	-	-	-	-
	0	0	0	0

H. Lock-Up Shares

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	-	-	-	-
	0	0	0	0

I. Others

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	-	-	-	-
	0	0	0	0

Number of Listed Common Shares	5,003,581,007
Total Number of Non-Public Shares	1,867,763,009
Total Number of Shares Owned by the Public	3,054,561,898
Public Ownership Percentage	62

Other Relevant Information

Filed on behalf by:

Designation Vice President for Marketing		Name	Jose Ramon Olives
	l	Designation	Vice President for Marketing